Effective February 11, 2013
www.sigmaco.com SIGMA Corporation 700 Goldman Drive
Cream Ridge, NJ 08514
800 999 2550 p
609 758 1163 f
SIGMA TM
Pipe Restraint Products Price List
 Page 2
ONE-LOKTM Wedge Action Restraints for Ductile Iron Pipe
ONE-LOK SERIES SLDE
Wedge-Action Gland for Restraining Ductile Iron
Pipe to Mechanical Joint Fittings.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.)
List Price
3 SLDE3 6.5 $44.00
4 SLDE4 10 $47.00
6 SLDE6 12 $55.00
8 SLDE8 15.5 $83.00
10 SLDE10 26 $123.00
12 SLDE12 34 $179.00
14 SLDE14 45 $229.00
16 SLDE16 59 $327.00
18 SLDE18 60 $463.00
20 SLDE20 75 $575.00
24 SLDE24 140 $798.00
30 SLDE30 226 See SLDEP
36 SLDE36 307 See SLDEP
42 SLDE42 432 See SLDEP
48 SLDE48 568 See SLDEP
ONE-LOK SERIES D-SLDE
Wedge-action Gland Restrainer - Domestically
Manufactured
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.)
List Price
3 D-SLDE3 6.5 $40.63
4 D-SLDE4 10 $43.27
6 D-SLDE6 12 $50.90
8 D-SLDE8 15.5 $77.67
10 D-SLDE10 26 $114.96
12 D-SLDE12 34 $167.19
14 D-SLDE14 45 $213.19
16 D-SLDE16 59 $304.93
18 D-SLDE18 60 $431.96
20 D-SLDE20 75 $535.66
24 D-SLDE24 140 $743.84
30 D-SLDE30 226 $1,702.28
36 D-SLDE36 307 $2,178.32
42 D-SLDE42 432 $3,777.97
48 D-SLDE48 568 $4,797.23
*SLDE Restraints were previously referred to as SLD
**Electodeposition Coatings available on request, contact SIGMA for details.
ONE-LOK SERIES SLDEP
Complete Wedge-action Gland Restrainer
Accessory Kit (includes MJ gasket with T-Bolts &
Nuts) for restraining Ductile Iron Pipe to Mechanical
Joint Fittings.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.)
List Price
3 SLDEP3 8.5 $67.00
4 SLDEP4 14 $73.00
6 SLDEP6 17 $90.00
8 SLDEP8 21.5 $123.00
10 SLDEP10 34 $175.00
12 SLDEP12 42 $235.00
14 SLDEP14 55 $301.00
16 SLDEP16 71 $406.00
18 SLDEP18 72 $549.00
20 SLDEP20 89 $670.00
24 SLDEP24 156 $908.00
30 SLDEP30 273 $2,081.00
36 SLDEP36 363 $2,642.00
42 SLDEP42 548 $4,052.00
48 SLDEP48 701 $5,146.00
ONE-LOK SERIES D-SLDEP
Wedge-action Gland Restrainer Accessory Kit -
Domestically Manufactured
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.)
List Price
3 D-SLDEP3 8.5 $62.88
4 D-SLDEP4 14 $67.87
6 D-SLDEP6 17 $84.19
8 D-SLDEP8 21.5 $114.38
10 D-SLDEP10 34 $163.40
12 D-SLDEP12 42 $219.30
14 D-SLDEP14 55 $280.52
16 D-SLDEP16 71 $378.52
18 D-SLDEP18 72 $511.56
20 D-SLDEP20 89 $624.93
24 D-SLDEP24 156 $846.33
30 D-SLDEP30 273 $1,940.19
36 D-SLDEP36 363 $2,463.49
42 D-SLDEP42 548 $3,777.97
48 D-SLDEP48 701 $4,797.23
NOTE REGARDING ONE-LOK Accessory Kits:
 3”-1 6” are packaged in a shrink wrapped carton
 18” -48” are bulk packaged
 30” - 48” include a SIGMA-SEAL gasket
 SIGMATM PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS
PRICE LIST
PRP 0212
Effective February 11, 2013
 Page 3
ONE-LOKTM Wedge Action Restraints for Ductile Iron Pipe (cont.)
ONE-LOK SERIES SLDEH/SSLDH
Wedge-Action Gland and Mechanical Joint Gland
Ring For Harness Restraint of Push-On Ductile Iron
Pipe Bell Joints.
(Split Restraint for existing installations)
Nom.
Pipe
Size
Standard SLDE Restraint Split SSLD Restraint No. of
Rods
Rod
Length
(in.)
Rod
Diameter
(in.)
Max. Bell
Diameter
(in.)** Item No. List Price Wt (lbs) Item No. List Price Wt (lbs)
3 SLDEH3 $77.00  12 -    4 17 5/8 5.4
4 SLDEH4 $87.00  18 SSLDH4 $263.00  15 4 17 3/4 6.6
6 SLDEH6 $125.00  25 SSLDH6 $375.00  23 6 17 3/4 8.6
8 SLDEH8 $168.00  34 SSLDH8 $447.00  32 6 17 3/4 10.9
10 SLDEH10 $294.00  51 SSLDH10 $729.00  49 8 24 3/4 13.1
12 SLDEH12 $368.00  65 SSLDH12 $875.00  55 8 24 3/4 15.4
14 SLDEH14 $740.00  87 SSLDH14 $1,253.00  95 10 24 3/4 17.9
16 SLDEH16 $825.00  111 SSLDH16 $1,500.00  100 12 24 3/4 20.1
18 SLDEH18 $910.00  119 SSLDH18 $1,850.00  120 12 24 3/4 22.4
20 SLDEH20 $1,290.00  144 SSLDH20 $2,250.00  135 14 24 3/4 24.6
24 SLDEH24 $1,671.00  227 SSLDH24 $2,838.00  175 16 24 3/4 29.1
30 SLDEH30 $3,172.00  399 SSLDH30 $4,246.00  399 20 24 1 35.8
36 SLDEH36 $4,639.00  508 SSLDH36 $6,000.00  508 24 24 1 42.6
42 SLDEH42 $7,853.50  765 -    38 24 1-1/4 49.2
48 SLDEH48 $10,227.00  1,051 -    32 24 1-1/4 56.1
ONE-LOK SERIES SLDM
For use on Oversized Iron Pipes
Nominal Pipe
Size (in.)
Item No.
Approx.
Weight (lbs.)
List Price
4 SLDM4 10 $88.00
6 SLDM6 12 $97.00
8 SLDM8 15 $135.00
10 SLDM10 26 $168.00
12 SLDM12 34 $225.00
20 SLDM20 75 $673.00
**NOTE: Restraining rods WILL NOT CLEAR a pipe bell with a maxi-
mum diameter larger than listed “Max” Bell Dimension. Gauged pipe is
recommended for sizes 14” and larger.
ONE-LOK SERIES SSLDP
Split MJ Restraint for D.I. Pipe existing installations
Nominal Pipe
Size (in.)
Item No.
Approx.
Weight (lbs.)
List Price
4 SSLDP4 19 $104.00
6 SSLDP6 25 $147.00
8 SSLDP8 32 $181.00
10 SSLDP10 40 $243.00
12 SSLDP12 45 $374.00
14 SSLDP14 62 $826.00
16 SSLDP16 97 $925.00
18 SSLDP18 100 $1,136.00
20 SSLDP20 110 $1,415.00
24 SSLDP24 163 $2,339.00
30 SSLDP30 293 $3,578.00
36 SSLDP36 429 $4,707.00
*SLDEH Restraints were previously referred to as SLDH.
PRP 0212
Effective February 11, 2013 PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS
PRICE LIST
 SIGMATM
 Page 4
ONE-LOKTM Wedge Action Restraints for PVC Pipe
ONE-LOK SERIES SLCE
Wedge-Action Gland for Restraining PVC Pipe for
Restraining PVC Pipe to Mechanical Joint Fittings.
ONE-LOK SERIES SLCEP
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.)
List Price
3 SLCE3 6 $53.00
4 SLCE4 7 $57.00
6 SLCE6 10 $69.00
8 SLCE8 14 $102.00
10 SLCE10 21 $193.00
12 SLCE12 27 $203.00
14 SLCE14 34 $323.00
16 SLCE16 42 $434.00
18 SLCE18 50 $539.00
20 SLCE20 61 $668.00
24 SLCE24 79 $771.00
30 SLCE30 198 See SLCEP
36 SLCE36 248 See SLCEP
Wedge-Action Gland Restrainer Accessory Kit for
Restraining PVC Pipe to Mechanical Joint Fittings.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.)
List Price
3 SLCEP3 9 $78.00
4 SLCEP4 11 $84.00
6 SLCEP6 16 $105.00
8 SLCEP8 21 $142.00
10 SLCEP10 30 $247.00
12 SLCEP12 37 $259.00
14 SLCEP14 48 $393.00
16 SLCEP16 58 $514.00
18 SLCEP18 67 $624.00
20 SLCEP20 82 $764.00
24 SLCEP24 101 $885.00
30 SLCEP30 225 $2,342.00
36 SLCEP36 307 $2,857.00
ONE-LOK SERIES D-SLCE
Wedge-action Gland Restrainer - Domestically
Manufactured
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.)
List Price
3 D-SLCE3 6 $49.26
4 D-SLCE4 7 $53.11
6 D-SLCE6 10 $64.37
8 D-SLCE8 14 $95.20
10 D-SLCE10 21 $180.00
12 D-SLCE12 27 $189.18
14 D-SLCE14 34 $301.36
16 D-SLCE16 42 $404.91
18 D-SLCE18 50 $502.20
20 D-SLCE20 61 $622.60
24 D-SLCE24 79 $718.57
30 D-SLCE30 198 $1,832.34
36 D-SLCE36 248 $2,390.61
(4” through 12” AWWAC-900 orASTM D2241 IPS, 14” through 24”AWWA
C-905) to Mechanical Joint Fittings.
*SLCE Restraints were previously referred to as SLC.
**Electodeposition Coatings available on request, contact SIGMA for details.
ONE-LOK SERIES D-SLCEP
Wedge-action Gland Restrainer Accessory Kit -
Domestically Manufactured
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.)
List Price
3 D-SLCEP3 9 $72.61
4 D-SLCEP4 11 $77.86
6 D-SLCEP6 16 $98.17
8 D-SLCEP8 21 $132.69
10 D-SLCEP10 30 $229.92
12 D-SLCEP12 37 $241.30
14 D-SLCEP14 48 $366.76
16 D-SLCEP16 58 $478.78
18 D-SLCEP18 67 $581.83
20 D-SLCEP20 82 $711.86
24 D-SLCEP24 101 $824.81
30 D-SLCEP30 225 $2,183.57
36 D-SLCEP36 307 $2,663.77
 SIGMATM PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS
PRICE LIST
PRP 0212
Effective February 11, 2013
 Page 5
PV-LOKTM Serration Lock Restraints for PVC Pipe
PV-LOK SERIES PWM
Serration-Lock Clamp for Restraining AWWA C900/
C905 PVC Pipe to Mechanical Joint Fittings or
Push-On with Ear-Lug Fittings
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Item No.
Pipe OD
(i n.)
Approx. Wt.
(lb)
List Price
4 PWM-C4 4.80 12 $54.00
6 PWM-C6 6.90 13 $66.00
8 PWM-C8 9.05 19 $99.00
10 PWM-C10 11.10 33 $185.00
12 PWM-C12 13.20 36 $198.00
14 PWM-C14 15.30 50 $360.00
16 PWM-C16 17.40 55 $395.00
18 PWM-C18 19.50 65 $474.00
20 PWM-C20 21.60 170 $654.00
24 PWM-C24 25.80 191 $804.00
30 PWM-C30 32.00 265 $1,783.00
36 PWM-C36 38.30 320 $2,140.00
42 PWM-C42 44.50 758 $5,106.00
48 PWM-C48 50.80 790 $5,500.00
PV-LOK SERIES PVM
Serration-Lock Clamp for Restraining ASTM D2241
IPS PVC Pipe to Mechanical Joint Fittings or Push-
On with Ear-Lug Fittings
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Item No.
Pipe OD
(in.)
Approx. Wt.
(lb)
List Price
2 PVM-S2 2.375 5 $41.00
2.5 PVM-S2.5 2.875 5.5 $46.00
3 PVM-S3 3.5 8 $50.00
4 PVM-S4 4.5 12 $54.00
6 PVM-S6 6.625 13 $66.00
8 PVM-S8 8.625 19 $99.00
10 PVM-S10 10.75 33 $185.00
12 PVM-S12 12.75 36 $198.00
PV-LOK SERIES PWP PV-LOK SERIES PVP
Serration-Lock Clamping Rings for Restraining
AWWA C900/C905 PVC Bell X Spigot Pipe Joints
Nom. Pipe
Size (in)
Item No.
Pipe OD
(in.)
Approx.
Wt. (lb)
List Price
4 PWP-C4 4.80 18 $76.00
6 PWP-C6 6.90 21 $99.00
8 PWP-C8 9.05 32 $164.00
10 PWP-C10 11.10 54 $285.00
12 PWP-C12 13.20 59 $312.00
14 PWP-C14 15.30 105 $659.00
16 PWP-C16 17.40 115 $743.00
18 PWP-C18 19.50 135 $920.00
20 PWP-C20 21.60 299 $1,260.00
24 PWP-C24 25.80 341 $1,474.00
30 PWP-C30 32.00 540 $2,990.00
36 PWP-C36 38.30 655 $3,707.00
42 PWP-C42 44.50 1400 $8,496.00
48 PWP-C48 50.80 1460 $9,000.00
Serration-Lock Clamping Rings for Restraining
ASTM D2241 IPS PVC Bell X Spigot Pipe Joints
Nom. Pipe
Size (in)
Item No.
Pipe OD
(in.)
Approx.
Wt. (lb)
List Price
2 PVP-S2 2.375 9 $65.00
2.5 PVP-S2.5 2.875 10.5 $67.00
3 PVP-S3 3.5 15 $70.00
4 PVP-S4 4.5 18 $76.00
6 PVP-S6 6.625 21 $99.00
8 PVP-S8 8.625 32 $164.00
10 PVP-S10 10.75 54 $285.00
12 PVP-S12 12.75 59 $312.00
PRP 0212
Effective February 11, 2013 PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS
PRICE LIST
 SIGMATM
NOTE: 2”- 12” are packaged in a shrink wrapped carton. 14” -48” are bulk packed
**PWM-C/PWP-C/PWPF-C products were previously referred to as PVM-C/PVP-C/PVPF-
C
 Page 6
PV-LOKTM Serration Lock Restraints for PVC Pipe (cont.)
PV-LOK SERIES PWPF PV-LOK SERIES PVPF
Serration-Lock Clamping Ring and Split Beveled
Back-up Ring for Restraining AWWA C900 PVC
Pipe to PVC Pressure Fittings.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Item No
Pipe OD
(in.)
Approx.
Weight
(lb)
List Price
4 PWPF-C4 4.80 14 $85.00
6 PWPF-C6 6.90 18 $114.00
8 PWPF-C8 9.05 24 $186.00
10 PWPF-C10 11.10 53 $306.00
12 PWPF-C12 13.20 58 $357.00
**PWM-C/PWP-C/PWPF-C products were previously referred to as
PVM-C/PVP-C/PVPF-C
Serration-Lock Clamping Ring and Split Beveled
Back-up Ring for Restraining ASTM D2241 IPS PVC
Pipe to PVC Pressure Fittings.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Item No.
Pipe O.D.
(in)
Approx.
Weight (lb)
List Price
4 PVPF-S4 4.5 14 $85.00
6 PVPF-S6 6.625 18 $114.00
8 PVPF-S8 8.625 24 $186.00
SIGMAFLANGETM Restrained Flange Adapter Fitting
SIGMAFLANGE Adapter Only
Size Item No. Weight (lbs.) List Price
3 SFA3 8.0 $102.00
4 SFA4 13.0 $115.00
6 SFA6 19.5 $191.00
8 SFA8 28.0 $320.00
10 SFA10 46.5 $433.00
12 SFA12 54.0 $573.00
14 SFA14 68.0 $1,354.00
16 SFA16 88.0 $1,586.00
18 SFA18 101.0 $1,691.00
20 SFA20 126.0 $1,914.00
24 SFA24 166.0 $2,425.00
30 SFA30 396.0 $3,000.00
36 SFA36 437.0 $3,912.00
1For Reference only: When ordering, customers should separately order the SFA adapter and Wedge Action Restrainer with accessories
 SIGMATM PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS
PRICE LIST
PRP 0212
Effective February 11, 2013
•.Includes SIGMAFLANGE Adapter and O-Ring
 Page 7
 SIGMAFLANGE with SLCEP ONE-LOKTM
 Restrainer Pack for PVC Pipe
Size Item No.
1
 Weight (lbs.) List Price
3 SFADP3 16.5 $172.00
4 SFADP4 27.0 $190.00
6 SFADP6 36.5 $284.00
8 SFADP8 49.5 $446.00
10 SFADP10 80.5 $614.00
12 SFADP12 96.0 $816.00
14 SFADP14 123.0 $1,663.00
16 SFADP16 159.0 $2,004.00
18 SFADP18 173.0 $2,257.00
20 SFADP20 215.0 $2,605.00
24 SFADP24 322.0 $3,360.00
30 SFADP30 601.0 $5,000.00
36 SFADP36 726.0 $6,633.00
Size Item No.
1
 Weight (lbs.) List Price
3 SFACP3 16.5 $183.00
4 SFACP4 27.0 $201.00
6 SFACP6 36.5 $300.00
8 SFACP8 49.5 $466.00
10 SFACP10 80.5 $687.00
12 SFACP12 96.0 $840.00
14 SFACP14 123.0 $1,800.00
16 SFACP16 159.0 $2,114.00
18 SFACP18 173.0 $2,500.00
20 SFACP20 215.0 $2,800.00
24 SFACP24 322.0 $3,600.00
30 SFACP30 601.0 $5,400.00
36 SFACP36 726.0 $6,800.00
SIGMAFLANGE with SLDEP ONE-LOKTM
Restrainer Pack for Ductile Iron Pipe
1For Reference only: When ordering, customers should separately order the SFA adapter and Wedge Action Restrainer with accessories
 Page 8
ZIP-FLANGETM Field Installed Adapter Flange
For Ductile Iron Pipe (DI O.D.) to Flanged Fitting,
Valve, Pump...
STANDARD DUTY
Size (in.) Item No. Wt. (lbs.) List Price
2 ZF2-C2 4 $47.00
3 ZF2-C3 5 $58.00
4 ZF2-C4 8 $78.00
6 ZF2-C6 10 $84.00
8 ZF2-C8 16 $117.00
10 ZF2-C10 22 $210.00
12 ZF2-C12 31 $245.00
HEAVY DUTY
Size (in.) Item No. Wt. (lbs.) List Price
4 ZF4-C4 11 $90.00
6 ZF4-C6 14 $114.00
8 ZF4-C8 21 $125.00
10 ZF4-C10 38 $255.00
12 ZF4-C12 56 $301.00
14 ZF4-C14 70 $557.00
16 ZF4-C16 79 $698.00
18 ZF4-C18 90 $789.00
20 ZF4-C20 145 $954.00
24 ZF4-C24 175 $1,287.00
30 ZF4-C30 270 $2,206.00
36 ZF4-C36 400 $3,242.00
42 ZF4-C42 602 $4,044.00
48 ZF4-C48 680 $5,398.00
For Steel Pipe O.D. to Flanged Fitting, Valve,
Pump...
STANDARD DUTY
Size (in.) Item No. Wt. (lbs.) List Price
2 ZF2-S2 4 $47.00
3 ZF2-S3 5 $58.00
4 ZF2-S4 8 $78.00
6 ZF2-S6 10 $84.00
8 ZF2-S8 16 $117.00
10 ZF2-S10 22 $210.00
12 ZF2-S12 31 $245.00
SNAP-ON GASKET
Multi-purpose gasket for mechanical joints on pipes
with IPS or C900/DIP Outside Diameters
STANDARD DUTY
Size (in.) Item No. Wt. (lbs.) List Price
4 SOG4 0.675 $4.10
6 SOG6 0.931 $5.80
8 SOG8 1.181 $6.60
10 SOG10 1.450 $10.70
12 SOG12 1.475 $12.30
PRP 0212
Effective February 11, 2013 PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS
PRICE LIST
 SIGMATM
 3-36” SIGMAFLANGE SFA flange adapter sleeve for PVC and DIP
 2-48” ZIP FLANGE set screw style flange adapter
AWWA Ductile Iron Fittings
 2-48” mechanical joint fittings (AWWA C1 53 & C11 0)
 2-48” C11 0 / 54-64” C1 53 flanged fittings (cast iron also
available)
 3-48” MJ and 3-48” Flanged AWWA Fittings, Domestic
Manufacture
 4-24” TRIM TYTON
®
 C153 / 14-24” TYTON
®
 fittings
 4-24” C11 0 push on fittings
 C11 6 fusion bonded epoxy lining available
 PROTECTO 401 ® ceramic epoxy lining available Mechanical Joint Accessories
 Prepackaged and loose mechanical joint accessories
 SIGMASEAL
TM
 improved mechanical joint gasket
 Snap-On multi-purpose gasket for ductile iron or PVC pressure
pipes
 Ductile iron set screw retainer glands
 OMNI-SLEEVE
TM
 improved wall penetration sleeve
 Specialty bolts and nuts for mechanical joint assemblies
ONE-LOK
TM
 Wedge Action Restraints
 3-48” ONE-LOK SLDE restraint for ductile iron pipe (import or domestic)
 3-36” ONE-LOK SLCE restraint for PVC pipe (import or domestic)
 3-36” ONE-LOK SLDEH bell joint harness for ductile iron pipe
 4-12” / 20” ONE-LOK SLDM restraint for oversized cast iron pipe
 4-36” ONE-LOK SSLD split restraint for existing ductile iron pipe
 4-36” ONE-LOK SSLDH split restraint harness for existing ductile iron pipe
 4-12” ONE-LOK SLCEH bell joint harness for PVC pipe
PV-LOK
TM
 Serration Lock Restraints
 4-48” PV-LOK PWM Restraint for MJ Fitting to PVC pipe
 4-48” PV-LOK PWP Restraint for PVC bell joint restraint
 4-48” PV-LOK PWPF Restraint for PVC fitting to PVC pipe
 4-12” PV-LOK PWH PVC bell joint harness
 2-12” PV-LOK PVM Restraint for MJ Fitting to IPS PVC pipe
 2-12” PV-LOK PVP Restraint for IPS PVC pipe bell joint
 4-8” PV-LOK PVPF Restraints for IPS PVC pressure fitting
Flange Adapters
Municipal Construction Castings
 Manhole Rings and Covers
 Curb and Meter Boxes
 Frames and Grates
 Storm Inlets
 Valve Boxes, Risers, and Extensions
Products for the Ductile Iron Fabricator
 3-64” High Hub Threaded Flanges
 3-48” Tapped High Hub Threaded Flanges
 3-36” Extra Heavy 250lb Drilled Threaded Flanges
 3-48” Threaded MJ Bell Adapters
 3-48” MJ x PE Bell adapter (2ft)
 3-48” Anchor Flanges
 3-16” Filler Flanges
Extended Range Products
 FLANGE-PAKTM prepackaged flange accessory sets
 Polyethylene encasement for ductile iron pipe
 Copper tubing products
 Tracer wire & detectable/non-detectable marking
tape
 Pipe joint lubricant & hydraulic cement
 Socket clamps and tie rod accessories
 BOXLOK Valve Box Alignment Device
 Cast Iron Companion Flanges TRIM-TYTON and TYTON are registered trademarks of the United States Pipe and Foundry Company • PROTECTO 401 is a registered trademark of Induron, Inc. © Dec 2011 SIGMA
Corporation
Line Card TM
LOCATIONS
North Region
Cream Ridge, New Jersey (HQ)
Phone (800) 999-2550
Fax (609) 758-1158
Sauk Village, Illinois
Phone (888) 999-0420
Fax (708) 758-6790
South Region
Alexander City, Alabama
Phone (800) 824-4513
Fax (256) 234-4956 rps-
Houston, Texas
Phone (800) 999-0109
Fax (281) 987-0200
West Region & Canada
Ontario, California
Phone (800) 688-6230
Fax (909) 391-2033
Auburn, Washington
Phone (800) 688- 6230
Fax (909) 391-2033
Victoriaville, Quebec, Canada
Phone (888) 744-6262
Fax (819) 758-1153
Innisfil, Ontario, Canada
Phone (877) 436-3800
Fax (705) 436-6338
Terms and Conditions of Sales available at our
website.